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2017 PUBLIC PRESENTATIONS
Stage time for Public Presentations in the 4-H Exhibit Building must be shared between multiple participating counties each day.  There is no limitation on the number of participants invited from each county.  However, each participant must have qualified with a blue placing in the county qualifying event – and be included on report WS4HF/1.06m.  Junior 4-H members may participate in Public Presentations and Public Speaking events at State 4-H Fair, however, we caution counties that some junior members may not be ready for the State 4-H Fair experience.
Because each day’s schedule of events in the 4-H Exhibit Building will vary, public presentation and public speaking schedules for some days will be modified, to accommodate other events.  The following information reflects the activities we can anticipate at this time.
Live animal presentations are not allowed at the State 4-H Fair.  4-H members doing a presentation with a live animal at the county level are encouraged to adapt their presentation by using stuffed animals, charts, posters, etc.
To help us control judge’s costs, we ask that those with the 11 a.m. to 3 p.m. shift to first schedule their presentations toward the latter part of the shift.  Those with the 3:30 p.m. to 7 p.m. shift should first schedule their presentations toward the beginning of the shift. 
Instructions, to assist you in preparing a correct report on WS4HF/1.06m, are located on each page of that report form.  Duplicate pages of WS4HF/1.06m as necessary to list all participants. It is important that every participant receives a completed copy of the Exhibitor Letter (WS4HF/1.23m) from their County Extension Office.  There are blanks on page 3 of the letter that will need to be filled in prior to being given to participants.
THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS TO BE USED ONLY FOR COMPLETION OF LIST 1 OF WS4HF/1.06m.  
	DAY/DATE
	COUNTY
	SCHEDULE THIS TIME

	Fri, Sept 1
	Pierce
	11 am to 7 pm

	Sat, Sept 2
	Clark
	11 am to 7 pm

	Sun, Sept 3
	King
	11 am to 7 pm

	Mon, Sept 4
	Open
	

	Thurs, Sept 7
	Pierce
Whatcom
	11 am to 3 pm
3:30 pm to 7 pm

	Fri, Sept 8
	Pierce
Kitsap
	11 am to 3 pm
3:30 pm to 7 pm

	Sat, Sept 9
	Clallam
Asotin
	11 am to 3 pm
3:30 pm to 7 pm




	DAY/DATE
	COUNTY
	SCHEDULE THIS TIME

	Sun, Sept 10
	Benton/Franklin
Wahkiakum
	11 am to 3 pm
3:30 pm to 7 pm

	Mon, Sept 11
	Lewis
Skamania
	11 am to 3 pm
3:30 pm to 7 pm

	Wed, Sept 13
	King
Cowlitz
	11 am to 3 pm
3:30 pm to 7 pm

	Thurs, Sept 14
	Grays Harbor/Mason
Thurston
	11 am to 3 pm
3:30 pm to 7 pm

	Fri, Sept 15
	Island
Yakima
	11 am to 3 pm
3:30 pm to 7 pm

	Sat, Sept 16
	Spokane
Stevens
Whitman
	11 am to 3 pm
3:30 pm to 5 pm
5 pm to 6 pm

	Sun, Sept 17
	San Juan
Pend Orielle
Grant
	11 am to 1 pm
1 pm to 3 pm
3:30 pm to 6 pm

	Mon, Sept 18
	Clark
Kitsap
	11 am to 3 pm
3:30 pm to 7 pm

	Wed, Sept 20
	Jefferson
Snohomish
	11 am to 3 pm
3:30 pm to 7 pm

	Thurs, Sept 21
	Pacific
Skagit
	11 am to 3 pm
3:30 pm to 7 pm

	Fri, Sept 22
	Kittitas
Klickitat
Chelan/Douglas
	11 am to 1 pm
1 pm to 3 pm
3:30 pm to 7 pm

	Sat, Sept 23
	Spokane
Columbia
Lincoln
Garfield
	11 am to 3 pm
3:30 pm to 5 pm
5 pm to 6:30 pm
6:30 pm to 7 pm

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Sun, Sept 24
	Walla Walla
Okanogan
Adams
Ferry
	11 am to 1 pm
1:00 pm to 2:00 pm
2:00 pm to 3:00 pm
3:30 pm to 7 pm
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